year with the option to renew for up to four (4) one (1) year periods.  He stated that the funding  
will be provided by the Department of Transportation.  Mr.  Meyer stated that the bids were as  
follows:  (1) Lowcountry Regional Transportation Authority (LRTA) for $3,240 (three  
thousand, two hundred forty dollars) per month and  (2) Caring Coach, LLC for $5,000 (five  
thousand dollars) monthly.  Mr. Meyer stated that the recommendation from the Council on 
Aging Director, Council on Aging Advisory Board and the Finance Director is to award the 
contract for transportation services for the 2010 calendar year to the current service provider and